The Public Hearing was conducted on 

September 27, 2022 and continued to December 14, 2022, along with additional public 

outreach and substantial compliance has been met and notice/input is otherwise sufficient. 

3. The Water District shall be created to include the three hundred twenty-eight 

(328) parcels, identified in the Map, Plan and Report. 

4. All property and property owners to be benefited by the proposed Water 

District are included within the limits of the proposed District. 

5. All of the property owners and all of the property located within the proposed